BOARD OF TAX ROLL CORRECTIONS

MINUTES

Minutes of the Regular Meeting of Board of Tax Rolls Corrections held March 2, 2009 at 10:30 a.m. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on the north entrance door of the courthouse building and Greer County Clerk's office on February 20, 2009.

The Board of Tax Rolls met in regular session on Monday, March 2, 2009 with Danny Holt, Chairman, D. Kelley Bowen, Vice-Chairman present to transact the following items of business. Donna Giddens, Assessor was absent.

Danny Holt made the motion to approve the following complaint of erroneous assessment and order of corrections. Kelley Bowen seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Bowen-Aye;

#1	TAXABLE	YEAR	08	Starla Laughlin and Lexie Harper
#2	"	"	"	Autumn Alcantara & Ruben Diaz

Danny Holt made the motion to adjourn. Kelley Bowen seconded the motion. The vote: Holt-Aye; Bowen-Aye.

Approved this 4th day of May, 2009.

<u>/S/</u>Danny Holt, Chairman Board of Tax Roll

/S/D. Kelley Bowen, Vice-Chairman

/S/Sonja Wallace County Clerk

Donna Giddens, Assessor

(SEAL)